
Family Services 
Programs: 845-452-1110 Behavioral Health: 845-486-2703

MAIN BUILDING - FRONT DESK 3119 - 29 N Hamilton St
First Name Last Name Extension Title Phone/Fax

Leadership
Brian Doyle 3100 Chief Executive Officer Fax: 845-452-1119

Joan Crawford 3431 Chief Program Officer/President of HVMH

Natalie Borquist 3109 Chief Financial Officer

Christopher Pels 3511
VP for Human Resources/Risk 

Management/Organizational Development
Cell: 845-224-1077

Leah Feldman 3202 VP for Community Programs

Patricia DeJesus 3170 Director for Center for Victim Safety & Support

Martina Kardol 3127 Director for Forensic Services

Amy Cole 2223 Director for Family Support Services 845-458-7459

Whitney Humphrey 3192 Director for Development

Robin Peritz, (LCSW-R) 1325 VP for Behavioral Health

Casey Hons 1327 VP for Operations

Yugandhar Munnangi , MD 1307 Medical Director

FSI Conference Rooms
FPC 1st Floor 3118

FPC 3rd Floor 3122

FPC Ground Floor 3011

FPC Library 3343 Sadie Peterson Library

FEP Kingston FEP 2237 Family Education Program

Security & Facilities Management Fax: 845-790-5922

Chris Delsante 3106 Security Coordinator

Security 3117

Security Cell: 845-554-7332 *Emergency Only*  to be used only if radio is not applicable 

Greg Tooker 3103 Facilities Manager Cell: 845-505-6909

Mary Turner 3119 PT Receptionist

Kaisy Laureles 3119 PT Receptionist - Bilingual

Maintenance Maintenance 3103 Maintenance

Administration 

Jean Calyer 3133

Executive Assistant to Brian Doyle & Development 

Associate

Laura Crespo 1344 Executive Assistant to Joan Crawford and Robin Peritz

Jaime Roublick 3072 Associate Director for Quality Improvement

Kellie Wofford 3071 FPC Steward

Stacey Greenberg 3408
Associate Director of Program Development and 

Outcomes Management

29 N Hamilton SECURITY - EMERGENCY ONLY - 845-554-7332



Accounting/Billing/Finance Fax: 845-790-5998 - Billing Fax: 845-790-5923 - Finance

Susan Virgilio 3151 Associate Director of Finance

Ranjeet Sivaraman 3114 Associate Director of Finance

Nicholas Pappas 1707 Associate Director of Revenue Cycle Management

Patricia Baldwin 3108 Grant Administrator

Ivery Blasse 3313 Accounts Receivable Specialist

Omotayo Egieya 3193 Grant Administrator Assistant

Nadine Martinez 3305 Accounts Payable/Purchasing Specialist 

Margarita Muniz 3111 Senior Accountant/Budget Analyst

Gisele Ohliger 3196 Staff Accountant/Grants Administrator

Selleck Warren 3188 Accounts Receivable Specialist

Joann Wells 3110 Sr Staff Accountant

Cierra Cunningham 1703 Sr Billing Coordinator

Sandy Townsend 1701 Sr Billing Coordinator

Eileen DeMaria 1704 Billing Specialist

Gil Roman 1706 Billing Specialist

Leila Hardy 1705 Billing Liaison

Teresa Clemmons 1702 Billing Liaison

ANNEX BUILDING - RECEPTION 3400 Domestic Violence HOTLINE: 845-485-5550

Rape Crisis & Crime Victim  HOTLINE: 845-452-7272

Center for Victim Safety and Support (CVSS) Reception Fax: 845-452-7298

Conference Room : 3536 Hotline Room Hotline Room Fax: 845-452-7298

First Name Last Name Extension Title Phone/Fax

Dan Carroll 3400 Program Assistant

  3064 Reception - Desk 2

Kathy Peluso 3138 Coordinator of Training and Outreach

Melissa Hardisty 3508 Coordinator of Advocacy

Kaitlin Rodriques 3191 Coordinator of Advocacy

Cristina Flores 3067 DART Victim Advocate

3411 Case Manager

Sarah Carufe 3407 Victim Advocate

Ginger Casserly 3147 Senior Victim Advocate DCSO Cell: 914-309-7282

Emma Kern 3533 Campus Victim Advocate

Amy Fuerst 3205 Senior DART Victim Advocate

Maritza Garcia 3415 Senior DART Victim Advocate Bilingual City PD 845-838-5079 

Fortunate Higgins 3402 Victim Advocate

Keith Hudes 3410 SVP Coordinator

Monica Idema 3416 Senior DART Victim Advocate 845-229-9340 ext 121

Joanna Martinez 3430 LAP Victim Advocate

Joanna Jeffreys 3507 PT Trauma Therapist 

Ashley Sanchez 3218 High Risk Case Manager

Brenda Kelleher 3409 Trauma Therapist

Bilingual Victim Advocate

Deirdre Malinske 3204 LAP Victim Advocate

3531 Victim Advocate

3043 Trauma Therapist (Tues/Wed/Thur)

Anifatu Rashid 3150 Case Manager

Aurora Porto 3058 Bilingual Victim Advocate

Selina Stansmore 3299 Case Manager

Erin Wiesenthal 3344 Trauma Therapist

Intake 3403 Intake Room

Lunch/Library 3404 Annex Library

Ginger Casserly 845-486-3822 Dutchess County Sheriff's Office 

Desk 1 Intern 3509

Desk 2 Intern 3086

Desk 4 Intern 3346

Desk 5 Kathy Peluso 3136 Home: 914-420-0680 Cell: 845-298-8322

Desk 6 Sarah Carufe 3407

Desk 7 Fortunate Higgins 3402 Victim Advocate  

Desk 8 Joanna Martinez 3430

Desk 9 Leanna Feerick 3008 Victim Advocate

Desk 10 3531



Development - 29 N Hamilton
Kate Guinan 3190 Development Assistant

Patricia Sexton 3116 PT Development Associate

Family Education Program in Ulster & Orange/Ulster Prevention Council/Supervised Visitation Program

Orange County 110 East Main Street, Middletown, NY 10940 Telephone: 845-250-5270 Fax: 845-239-4605

Alexandra DeLillo 1101 Program Coordinator

Giuliana Battista 1105 Bilingual Family Educator

Kathy Kehrer 1100 Office Coordinator

1104 Family Educator

1102 Family Educator

Maryanna Cocchiara 1103 Case Aide

Conference Rm 1107

 Play Room 1108

Ulster County 100 Aaron Court, Kingston, NY 12401 Telephone: 845-331-5641 Fax: 845-802-5620

Karina Harrison-Espada 2224 Bilingual Family Educator 845-458-7460

Prudence Karr 2229 Family Educator 845-458-7456

Naimah Muhammad 2231 Family Educator 845-802-5369

Tess Nostrand 2226 Senior Family Educator 845-458-7450

Denise Parent 2221 Office Coordinator 845-458-7461

Vailea Rutty 2222 Family Educator 845-802-5365

Sarah Hutton 2230 Family/Child Development Specialist 845-458-7457

Ulster Prevention Council 250 Aaron Court, Kingston, NY 12401 Telephone: 845-458-7406 Fax: 845-802-5620

Cheryl DePaolo 2235 Program Director 845-458-7462/Cell 845-392-4714

Susan Baxter 2228 Prevention Educator 845-458-7463

2233 Community Prevention Specialist 845-458-7458

Shawna Mathis 2236 PT Program Assistant 845-802-5939

Caitlyn Shea 2234 Prevention Educator 845-458-7453

Carol Sutcliffe 2232 Family Advocate 845-458-7455

Supervised Visitation 50 Market Street, Poughkeepsie Telephone: 845-431-1855

Vailea Rutty Supervised Visitation (PT)

Yasmin Torres Senior Visitation Monitor

Alexiss Dandrade-Cancel Visitation Monitor (PT)

Forensic Services Unit 50 North Hamilton Street, Poughkeepsie Fax: 845-452-3722

DAAC, RISC & PEACE
3530 SART Coordinator 

Jenna Sarvis 3129 IPVI Coordinator

Onaje Benjamin 3085 IPVI Case Manager

Brenden Garcia 3135 Clinician RISC 

Annette Hise 3134 Program Assistant

Kellie Morris 845-486-2335 URDV Coordinator

Brett Stevens 3126 RISC Clinician

Ann Marie Troy 3080 Coordinator of Forensics (DAAC & PEACE)

3349 Intern

Human Resources - 29 N Hamilton Fax: 845-790-5974

Loule Gebremedhin 3432
Associate Director of Human Resources, Diversity and 

Inclusion

Amanda Cox 3105 Clinical Recruitment Manager

Deb Bramwell 3413 HR Specialist

Marsha Henderson 3107 Payroll Manager Fax: 845-790-5983

James Cofer 3101 HR Assistant

HR Conference Room 3538

HR Questions HR Questions HR@familyservicesny.org

mailto:HR@familyservicesny.org


Operations - 29 N Hamilton

Jenna Liguori 1310 Operations Manager IT & Supply Chain Management 845-293-3596

Catherine Griffin 1305
Operations Manager -Behavioral Health Clinic Operations and 

Privacy Officer

Lida McDermott 3534 Operations Manager Project Management and Commodities

Chris Campbell 1324
Associate Director of Information Management and Security 

Officer

Sarah Powers 1333 EHR Report Mgr/Compliance Spec

Tenaya Gallo 1317 Health Information Specialist

1309 Compliance Specialist

Matthew Becher 4001 Sr. Compliance Specialist

SNUG - 29 N Hamilton
Danny Hairston 845-235-2485 SNUG Coordinator dhairston@familyservicesny.org

Eric Archer SNUG Outreach Worker earcher@familyservicesny.org

Antuone Babb SNUG Outreach Worker ababb@familyservicesny.org

Curtiz Simpson SNUG Senior Outreach Worker csimpson@familyservicesny.org

Youth Services - 29 N Hamilton (Main Office) Fax: 845-790-5974

After School Programs Fax 845-485-1932

Kathleen Murphy 3033 Associate Director for Youth Services Cell: 845-867-7000

Maria Brown 3535 Clinton Site Supervisor Cell: 845-625-3484

3991 Krieger Site Supervisor & ESL Specialist Cell: 845-242-9055

Alysia Green 3130 Program Assistant Cell: 845-891-9625

Children's Center Family Court 50 Market Street, 3rd Floor, Poughkeepsie Fax: 845-486-2510

Randi Chalfin 845-431-1854 Lead Teacher - Child Care Center rchalfin@familyservicesny.org

Heather Digiamo  Assistant Teacher - Child Care Center (substitute) hdigiamo@familyservicesny.org

Teen Resource Activity Center (TRAC) Fax 845-485-1932

Maurice Gary 3124 Youth Development Specialist mgary@familyservicesny.org

Lamont Boone 3124 Youth Development Specialist lboone@familyservicesny.org

Frank Nesbitt 3124 Recreational Specialist fnesbitt@familyservicesny.org

Behavioral Health Centers Compliance Hotline: (844) 486-3424

Fax Lines: Kingston (845) 383-1729, New Paltz (845) 419-2323, Ellenville (845) 210-4258

Dutchess Clinics

Beacon 
CLINICAL EXTENSION TITLE EMAIL

Kahli Mercik  (LCSW) 1207 Center Director kmercik@familyservicesny.org

Victoria Britton (LCSW) 1215 Center Supervisor vbritton@familyservicesny.org

Grace Bihn 1212 MHC gbihn@familyservicesny.org

Marlies Brandt 1205 Clinician mbrandt@familyservicesny.org

Michelle Cottle 1211 LMSW mcottle@familyservicesny.org

Kathryn Fagan 1204 LMSW kfagan@familyservicesny.org

Johanna Garner 1214 LCSW jgarner@familyservicesny.org

Mary Hess 1206 RN     [PT]  (Tue & Thu) mhess@familyservicesny.org

Hannah Rush 1220 PNP  (Wed & Thu) [Med Partners] hrush@familyservicesny.org

Christine Slocum 1209 PNP  (Mon - Fri) cslocum@familyservicesny.org

Alfred Sorrentino 1220 MD (Wed & Fri)  [locumtenens.com] asorrentino@familyservicesny.org

1208

1203

Beacon Group Room 1221

1206 RN (Per Diem)

CLERICAL BMHC EXTENSION TITLE EMAIL

Joleen Garcia 1202 Office Supervisor jgarcia@familyservicesny.org

Brittney Ferraro 1201 Office Specialist bferraro@familyserviesny.org

Anaiah Ferguson 1219 Office Specialist aferguson@familyservicesny.org

Conference Room

Tele Psych Room
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Eastern Dutchess

CLINICAL Extension Title

Jean Simone (LCSW-R) 1403 Center Director jsimone@familyservicesny.org

Ed Bacigalupo 1411 LCSW  (Tue - Wed - Thu ) ebacigalupo@familyservicesny.org

Mary Hess RN     [PT]  (Mon) mhess@familyservicesny.org

June Higgins 1409 NPP  (Thu)  [Barton] jhiggins@familyservicesny.org

Elga Maldonado 1410 LMSW [M, W-F] emaldonado@familyservicesny.org

1406 MD  (Wed & Thu)  [J & C] sspater@familyservicesny.org

Karen Whitton 1409 LCSW-R (W & TH)    [PT] kwhitton@familyservicesny.org

Pauline Pellino 1404 PNP (Mon,Wed) ppellino@familyservicesny.org

CLERICAL EDMHC Extension Title

Heather Andrews 1401 Office Coordinator handrews@familyservicesny.org

Jana Pacific  [Holdorf] 1402 Office Specialist jpacific@familyservicesny.org

Kingston/New Paltz/Ellenville
Extension Title

Andrew, MD JuLita 4010 Associate Medical Director *** jandrew@familyservicesny.org

4017 Staff Psychiatrist******    [PT]

Heinlein, RN Thomas 4014 Senior Mental Health Nurse theinlein@familyservicesny.org

Posdzich, PNP Tracy 4029 Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner*****    [PT] tposdzich@familyservicesny.org

Edick Carrie 4006 Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner *      [PT]

Standefer, MD James 4002 Staff Psychiatrist **** tstandefer@familyservicesny.org

Willoughby, NP Stephanie 4009 Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner twilloughby@familyservicesny.org

Extension Title

Martin (LCSW-R) Andrew 4013 Clinical Director amartin@familyservicesny.org

Closi (LCSW) Evie 4023 Clinical Supervisor - New Paltz / Ellenville ** eclosi@familyservicesny.org

Bennett (LCSW-R) Joe 4012 Clinical Supervisor - Kingston jbennett@familyservicesny.org

Brown (LCSW-R) Ashley 4028 Mental Health Specialist ** abrown@familyservicesny.org

Canepa (LMSW) Angela 4035 Mental Health Specialist ** acanepa@familyservicesny.org

4029 Nurse Practitioner

Glickman Susan 4011 Mental Health Specialist sglickman@familyservicesny.org

Gattuso (LCSW-R) Christine 4031 Mental Health Specialist cgattuso@familyservicesny.org

Iler (LCSW-R) Christina 4015 Mental Health Specialist ** ciler@familyservicesny.org

Kellner (LCSW-R) Thomas 4036 Mental Health Specialist ** tkellner@familyservicesny.org

McBride (LCSW-R) Janet 4022 Mental Health Specialist jmcbride@familyservicesny.org

Montondo (LMSW) Melinda 4019 Mental Health Specialist mmontondo@familyservicesny.org

Mediate (LMSW) Debbie 4018 Clinician dmediate@familyservicesny.org

VanVlack (LCSW-R) Laura 4032 Mental Health Specialist lvanvlack@familyservicesny.org

Extension Title

Office Specialist [PT]  [Tue, Wed, Thu] 

Carney Daisy Floating Office Specialist @ EMHC & NPMHC dcarney@familyservicesny.org

Alyssa Drury Office Specialist adrury@familyservicesny.org

Mason Amber Office Specialist amason@familyservicesny.org

Klemke Kristen Floating Office Specialist    kklemke@familyservicesny.org

Burdick Kathy 4026 Office Coordinator kburdick@familyservicesny.org

Marburger, LPN Julie 4016 Intake Coordinator jmarburger@familyservicesny.org

Floating Office Specialist

Perry Jerkita Office Specialist jperry@familyservicesny.org

FRONT DESK KINGSTON x4079  /  x4083

FRONT DESK SATELLITES x4074  /  x4084

MEDICAL STAFF

CLINICAL STAFF

SUPPORT STAFF
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TELE PSYCHIATRY CLIENT ROOMS

Kingston 4051

New Paltz 4052

Ellenville 4050

MISC.

Conference Room Large Conference Room 1 x4038

Conference Room Small Conference Room 2 x4042

Case Manager 1 TBD Case Manager x4020

Millbrook
CLINICAL Extension Title EMAIL

Lauren Scelia (LCSW) 1603 Center Supervisor [Wed & Fri] lscelia@hvmh.org

Ed Bacigalupo 1611 LCSW  (Mon & Fri) ebacigalupo@hvmh.org

Robert Figman 1610 MD  (Wed & Thu) rfigman@hvmh.org

Mary Hess RN     [PT]  (Mon) mhess@hvmh.org

June Higgins 1611 NPP  (Mon & Tue)  [Barton] jhiggins@hvmh.org
Elga Maldonado 1610 LMSW (T) emaldonado@hvmh.org

Carol Philhower 1605 LMHC cphilhower@hvmh.org

CLERICAL MMHC Extension Title EMAIL

Darnell Cross 1601 Office Specialist dcross@hvmh.org

Lori Ann Santamaria 1609 Office Specialist (W/Th)    [PT] lsantamaria@hvmh.org

  POUGHKEEPSIE

CLINICAL Extension Title EMAIL

1313

Karen Lancaster (LCSW-R) 1322 Center Director klancaster@hvmh.org

Mike Miano (LMHC) 1306 Associate Center Director mmiano@hvmh.org

Sharon Grendly (LCSW-R) 1318 Center Supervisor sgrendly@hvmh.org

Chrissy Bernhard 1315 LCSW-R cbernhard@hvmh.org

Daniel Calabrese 1326 LMSW dcalabrese@hvmh.org

Carol Clifford 1320 RN (M,T) cclifford@hvmh.org

Angelica Humphry 1341 MHC ahumphry@hvmh.org

Delilah Gonzalez 1335 LMSW dgonzalez@hvmh.org

Sue Haight 1320 RN     [PT] susanha@hvmh.org

Patricia Heidemann 1320 RN (W) pheidemann@hvmh.org

Amber Herman 1321 DNP aherman@hvmh.org

Mary Hess 1320 RN     [PT]  (Fri) mhess@hvmh.org

Katherine McDonald 1328 PNP kmcdonald@hvmh.org

Kate McKeown 1831 LCSW kmckeown@hvmh.org

Meghan Pearson 1814 LMSW mpearson@hvmh.org

Hannah Rush 1329 PNP (Mon,Tue,Fri) [Med Partners] hrush@hvmh.org

Lauren Ryan 1316 LMFT lryan@hvmh.org

Young Shin 1319 MD (Mon - Thu) yshin@hvmh.org

Christine Curry-Tuthill 1330 Clinician ccurry@familyservicesny.org

Evelyn Soto 1320 RN esoto@hvmh.org

1312 F-3

1350 E-14

1351 E-7

Taylor Mackewicz 1314 Intern

Emma Greenberg 1314 Intern

1323/1814 MD/Clinician

CLERICAL PMHC Extension EMAIL

***** Tuesday & Wednesday - Kingston Only

****** Thursday & Friday - New Paltz Only

Tele Psych Room

Conference Room 

Conference Room 

**** Wednesday @ Ellenville & Thursday @ New Paltz

* Wednesday Ellenville Only

** Monday/Tuesday/Thursday/Friday @ New Paltz & Wednesday @ 

Ellenville

*** Thursday only @ New Paltz
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Darma Alvarez 1302 Office Supervisor dmalvarez@hvmh.org

Liz Cross 1303 Office Specialist lcross@hvmh.org

Taysha Hernandez 1300 Office Specialist thernandez@hvmh.org

Andrea Booker Office Specialist abooker@hvmh.org

Barbara VanDeWater 1304 Office Specialist bvandewater@hvmh.org

Jeanette Grossman 1801 Office Specialist jgrossman@hvmh.org

1332

  RESTART Program (@ DC Jail )

CLINICAL Extension Title EMAIL

Lauren Olsen LMHC lolsen@hvmh.org

Nicole Carney MSW ncarney@hvmh.org

Rhinebeck
CLINICAL EXTENSION TITLE EMAIL

Lauren Scelia (LCSW) 1505 Center Supervisor [Mon/Tue/Thu] lscelia@hvmh.org

Robert Figman 1503 MD  (Mon, Tue & Fri)  rfigman@hvmh.org

Gregory Gallo 1507 LMSW ggallo@hvmh.org

Mary Hess RN     [PT]  (Mon) mhess@hvmh.org

June Higgins 1503 NPP  (Wed)  [Barton] jhiggins@hvmh.org

Gretchen Witt 1511 LMSW  (W - F)   [PT] gwitt@hvmh.org

1512

CLERICAL RMHC Extension Title EMAIL

Rosemary Patchin 1502 Office Coordinator rpatchin@hvmh.org

Gina Faustner 1501 Office Specialist      [PT] gfaustner@hvmh.org

MVP INFO
Help Desk 716-630-1701 support@mvpworks.com 

Julia Huggins Project Manager

Nick Martorano IT Tech

Updated: 6/12/19

Tele Psych Room
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